FORM CD-451

1.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ¥ GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
{REV 10/38) ~ -
: ' ' ACCOUNTING CODE '
AMENDMENT TO Ses Attached
. WARD NUMBER
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD N
‘ 42.43-B10571
RECIFIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
Urban Affairs Coalifion 4
STREET ADDRESS EFFECTIVE DATE
1207 Chestnut Strest Suite 700 0eF 15 202
CITY, STATE ZIP EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
Phitadelphiz, PA 19107-4101 August 31, 2013

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE: .
11557 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - SBA - Freadom Rings: Sustainable Broadband Adoption

COSTS ARE REVISED AS _

FOLLOWS: EST%A?IE?JUSOST ADD  DEDUCT ESTIJA%EADLCOST _
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $11,804,015.00 30.00 $0.00 $11,804,015.00
| RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $5,623,966.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,623,965.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $17,427,981.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,427,981.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT
This awerd is hereby amended ta {) replace sub-recipient-National Cemprehensive Center for Fathers (NCCF) with Youth

Outreach Adolescent Community Awareness Program (YOACAP) and (1) implement the revised SF 424A budget as requestad by
the recipient on August 2, 2012 ' o

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in friplicate and constitutes an ohligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as pravious provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed
Amendment documents shall be refurned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the

Recipient. If not signed and seturhed without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipf, the Grants Officer
may unilaterally terminate this Amendment, :

Special Award Conditions
/ Ling ttem Budget

Other.

BATE

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER |
Jannet Cancind Mﬁm@ lo {}5‘ ii 2
TYPED NAME, TYY’ED TITLE, AND SIGNATU A THOR]ZED RECIPIENT QFFICIAL DATE

E OF

/ o//aﬁp

fino Boix, Esq., Director of Operations




Award Number: 42-43-B10571, Amendmenf Number 4
Federal Program Officer: Karen Hansen |

Requisition Number: 6787

Emplayer ldentification Number: 237046383

Dun & Bradstreet No: 07-70-64085

Recipient ID: 4249054

Reguestor [D: 4249054

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 05654

Award ACCS lnformat:on

i r. Trine  Boix ‘ Administrative thoix@gpuac.oryg (215) 851-1780
Peter Kiliani E Technical © Pkiliani@uac.org | - 215-851-1881
NIST Grants Officer: NIST Grants Specialist:

Jannet Cancino

100 Bureau Drive, MS 1850
Gaitharsburg, MD 20888-1650
(301) 975-6544

Alfred Dankyt )

100 Bureau Drive, MS 1850
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650
(301) 975-8080




OMB Approval No. 8348-0044

[ Grant Program Catalog df Fe_dérél . } ' B _ ‘
Funcion Domestic Assistance Estimated Unobllgatad Funds Ngw or Rewsed Budget
or Activity Number ~ | . Federal Non-Federal Fadoral Ncn~Fec_jeral Total
{a) {by - B ) o i3] 0] (g)
1.870P 11657 3 : ¥ S 1hoa01s00 (" 562398500 [0 17.427.081.00
2, 0.00
3. 0.00
4. _ ' ) 0.00
5. Totals ‘ $ 0.00 ¥ oool®  11hosoisoo [P 5,523,96600 [°  17,427,881.00
8. Object Class Categories : GRANT FROGRAN, FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY ' Total
1) (2 @ (]
a. Parsontel L 887,506.00 ¥ 7,295.00 3 0.00 [¥ C000 3 £84,730.00
b. Fringe Benefils 304,823.00 2,385.00 0.00 . 000 304,208.00
c. Travel 26,435.00 000| 0.00 0.00 26,435.00
d. Equipment o 0.00 400000} 000 0.00 4,000.00
o. Stipplies - 528,750.00  273,880.00 0.00 _ 0.00 802,630.00
" £, Contractual 105,269.00 . 148,125.00 | : 0.00 . 0.00 223.304.00
g. Gonstruction : . 0.00 - 000| 0.00 ‘ 0.00 0.00
h. Other 9,400,365.00 . 4,858,755.00 : 0.00 . .00 14,260,120.60
i, Total Direct Charges (sym of 6a-6h} " 11,250,147.00 5264,370.00 0.00 . 0.00 16,514,517.00 |
" j. Indirect Charges 553,868.00 369,596.00 | 0,00 0.0 . 913,464.00
" K. TOTALS (surn of 67 and &)} 5 11 804 015.00 ¥ 5,623,966.00 ¥ © o000 0.00 $ 17,427 981,00

7. Program Incomne : $ -0.00$ o.00 |$ 0008 © ogo [$ 0.00

Authorlzed for Local Reproduction ' Standard Form 424A [Rev. 7-87}
. Prasuribed by OMB Ciroular A-102

previous Edition Usable




Tk

FEDERALRESD

7(51.) Grant Program

(b) Applicant {d) Other Sources

~(6) TOTALS

8, BTOP 0.00 |$ 67,056.00 % 5,566,910.00 5,623,988.00
9. 0.00
10. .00
41, 0.00
12, TOTAL (sum of fines 8-11) 0.00 |$ 5,623.966.00

67,055.00 |$ 5 556, 910 00

. (=) émnt Program

Total for 15t Year 'lsl Quarter = “2nd Quarter "~ 3rd Quarter 4th Quearter
13. Federal 0.00 5 R g
14, Non-Federal 0.00
15, TOTAL (sum of lines 13 artd 14) 0.00. 0.08 $ 0.00 [$ ¢ 000 0.00-

T
é{"ﬁ'\.‘ TS

FUTURE FUNDING PEREODS {Years}

21. Direct Gharges:

(b) First (c) Second {d)-Third - {e) Fourth
16RTOP $ $ '
17.
18, ,
19,
20. TOTAL (sum ofiines 16-19) oo0ls 0.00'$ 0.00 .00

22 Indirect Charges:

23, Remarks:

Authorized for Lecal Reproduction

* Standard Farm 4245 (Rev, 7.87)} Page 2




